PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7166422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UCCELLINI LLC	02/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCCELLINI INC.	
Street Address:	626 NW ARIZONA AVE., SUITE 2	
City:	BEND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D884206
Patent Number:	10980703
Application Number:	16569703
Patent Number:	10940076
Application Number:	17076376
Patent Number:	11229574
Patent Number:	11065176
Application Number:	16569718
Application Number:	16569697
Patent Number:	10959907
Application Number:	17166447
Patent Number:	11007113
Application Number:	17227565
Application Number:	29717543
Application Number:	29717547
Patent Number:	D939722
Patent Number:	D939723
Patent Number:	10993873
Patent Number:	11185463

PATENT REEL: 058979 FRAME: 0834

507119582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15182218185

Email: Maxine@DreamweaverLaw.com

Correspondent Name: MAXINE LYNN BARASCH
Address Line 1: 300 GREAT OAKS BLVD

Address Line 2: #300-029

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCC-GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAXINE L BARASCH
SIGNATURE:	/Maxine L. Barasch/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Uccellini Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058979 FRAME: 0835

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION

CONVERTING

UCCELLINI LLC

(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

TO

UCCELLINI INC.

(a Delaware Corporation)

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Uccellini LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Converting Entity"), to a Delaware corporation named Uccellini Inc. ("Delaware Corporation") pursuant to Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended ("Act"), and Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), as amended.

The undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Uccellini LLC. Immediately prior to the effectiveness of this Certificate of Conversion, the Converting Entity is a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The Converting Entity was initially formed in the State of Delaware as a limited liability company named Uccellini LLC on September 13, 2017.
- 3. The Converting Entity shall be converted to a Delaware corporation named **Uccellini Inc.** as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation of the Delaware Corporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) of the DGCL.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation shall become effective and the conversion shall occur as of 11:59 p.m. on February 28, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation on February 26, 2021.

UCCELLINI LLC

Bv

Lora LeeAnne Haddock DiCarlo

Chief Executive Officer

7.) Ol-

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 02/26/2021
FILED 10:47 AM 02/26/2021
SR 20210669847 - File Number 6542174

109019533.1 0068322-00001

RECORDED: 02/09/2022

PATENT REEL: 058979 FRAME: 0836